UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): August 17, 2020

GROWGENERATION CORP

	Colorado	222 207000	46-5008129
	Colorado (State or other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number	
		930 W 7th Ave, Suite A Denver, Colorado 80204 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)	
	Registrant's	telephone number, including area code: (a	800) 935-8420
	(F	N/A Former Address of Principal Executive Offi	ices)
	x the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended below):	ed to simultaneously satisfy the filing oblig	gation under any of the following provisions (eee General Instruction
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c)) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
	ate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging gro- courities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).		e Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of
Emer	ging growth company ⊠		
	emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the re nting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Ex		d transition period for complying with any new or revised financial
Secu	ities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered
	Title of each class	Trucing 53 moor	

Section 7 – Regulation FD

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure

On August 17, 2020, Darren Lampert, Chief Executive Officer of GrowGeneration Corp. (the "Company") was interviewed at a television program, "Mad Money" on CNBC. At the interview, Mr. Lampert discussed the Company's performance. A video of the full interview is available at CNBC.com.

The information contained in this Current Report on Form 8-K is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as otherwise expressly stated in such filing.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 18, 2020 GrowGeneration Corp.

> /s/ Darren Lampert
> Darren Lampert By:

Name: Title: Chief Executive Officer